ORDINANCE

To Approve an Amended Agreement and to Approve a 40-year Lease of the Surface Parking Lot at 702 East Market Street to Albemarle County During Designated Hours

BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the City of Charlottesville, Virginia, THAT the following agreement and lease are approved:

- Amendment to the Memorandum of Agreement between the City of Charlottesville
 and Albemarle County To Facilitate the Expansion, Renovation, and Efficient and
 Safe Operation of the Albemarle Circuit Court, the Albemarle General District Court,
 and the Charlottesville General District Court, and
- 2. City of Charlottesville Agreement for a Lease of the Surface Parking Lot at 701 East Market Street by the City of Charlottesville to the County of Albemarle, for a term of 40 years (20 years, plus one 20-year renewal) to be used by Albemarle County as parking for County Courts; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute the above-referenced Amendment to the Memorandum of Agreement and the City of Charlottesville Lease Agreement, as the agent of City Council.